

BID SUMMARY
Hillside and Skyview Reservoir Site Improvements
City Project No. 85270

Bid Opening: June 16, 2020

BID SCHEDULE: HILLSIDE AND SKYVIEW RESERVOIR SITE IMPROVEMENTS				Engineer's Estimate		Kingdom Pipelines, Inc.		Redgwick Construction Co.		R&M Paving Contractors, Inc.		Sposeto Engineering, Inc.		Kerex Engineering, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID SCHEDULE:															
GENERAL															
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Bid Items)	1	LS	\$11,964.00	\$ 11,964.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
1A	San Mateo County Permit	1	Actual Cost	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00
2	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Construction, Staking, and Survey	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Site Investigation	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	Earthwork Excavation	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
GENERAL SUB-TOTAL					\$ 50,084.00		\$ 31,620.00		\$ 70,970.00		\$ 53,620.00		\$ 89,420.00		\$ 97,620.00
SKYVIEW RESERVOIR															
8	3" Curb Drain Pipe	15	LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	3" Subdrain Pipe	182	LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 35,490.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,200.00
10	Retaining Wall	660	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 69,300.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk	15	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
12	Gravel	3	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	Concrete Curb/Gutter	5	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	Misc. Fencing and Gates	15	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
15	Misc. Grading	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Clean out	3	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
SKYVIEW RETAINING WALL SUB-TOTAL					\$ 113,570.00		\$ 82,125.00		\$ 74,420.00		\$ 99,985.00		\$ 88,014.00		\$ 118,750.00
HILLSIDE RESERVOIR															
17	3" Curb Drain Pipe	9	LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	4" French Drain	38	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00
19	Junction Structure	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	Clean out	3	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk	156	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,112.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,920.00
22	Concrete Driveway	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	Concrete Curb/Gutter	25	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
24	Aggregate Base and Grading	22	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17,600.00
25	AC Pavement	14	TON	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
26	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	Misc. Fencing and Gates	50	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	Misc. Grading	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
HILLSIDE DRIVEWAY SUB-TOTAL					\$ 53,580.00		\$ 78,835.00		\$ 66,496.00		\$ 60,990.00		\$ 43,554.00		\$ 104,570.00
BID ALTERNATE SCHEDULE:															
BA - 1	AC Pavement Removal (Skyview Reservoir)	48	CY	\$ 255.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 16,176.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00
BA - 2	AC Pavement (Skyview Reservoir)	94	TON	\$ 290.00	\$ 27,260.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 27,260.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 30,362.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 31,490.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 42,300.00
BA - 3	Aggregate Base and Grading (Skyview Reservoir)	43	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 12,212.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,750.00
BID ALTERNATE SUB-TOTAL					\$ 48,100.00		\$ 40,590.00		\$ 58,750.00		\$ 53,650.00		\$ 56,555.00		\$ 65,050.00
TOTAL BASE BID CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 217,234.00		\$ 192,580.00		\$ 211,886.00		\$ 214,595.00		\$ 220,988.00		\$ 320,940.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 48,100.00		\$ 40,590.00		\$ 58,750.00		\$ 53,650.00		\$ 56,555.00		\$ 65,050.00
BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE TOTAL COST					\$ 265,334.00		\$ 233,170.00		\$ 270,636.00		\$ 268,245.00		\$ 277,543.00		\$ 385,990.00